THE DATASHEET OF
MAX14640ETA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651 are next-generation
USB 2.0 host charger adapter emulators that combine
USB Hi-Speed analog switches with a USB adapter
emulator circuit.

●● USB Hubs
●● Universal Chargers Including iPod®/iPhone®/iPad®
Ordering Information and Typical Operating Circuit appear
at end of data sheet.
Apple, iPad, iPod, and iPhone are registered trademarks of Apple, Inc.
19-6472; Rev 4; 9/16
PART I/O MODE CEN POLARITY REMOTE WAKE-UP IN AM FORCED CHARGER MODE BIAS IN FM
MAX14640 I2C (0x35) N/A Optional Yes DP/DM short
MAX14641 GPIO CEN No No Apple 1A
MAX14642 GPIO CEN Yes Yes DP/DM short
MAX14643 GPIO CEN No Yes DP/DM short
MAX14644 GPIO CEN No Yes DP/DM short
MAX14651 I2C (0x15) N/A Optional Yes DP/DM short
Selector Guide
MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651 USB Host Adapter Emulators
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VCC, TDP, TDM, DP, DM, SDA, SCL,
CB0, CB1, CEN, CEN, INT...................................-0.3V to +6V
Continuous Current into Any Terminal.............................Q30mA

TRANSCEIVER
MAX14640
Ordering Information
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  28
MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651 USB Host Adapter Emulators
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 9/12 Initial release —
1 4/13
Updated Electrical Characteristics table, updated Figure 4, removed TOCS 11 and
12, updated Pin Description and Register Map/Register Descriptions.
3, 7, 9, 10, 16
2 8/15 Updated Ordering Information 28
3 1/16 Added MAX14644ETA+TCNE to Ordering Information table 28
4 9/16 Removed future products from Ordering Information table 28
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  29
MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651 USB Host Adapter Emulators
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX14640ETA on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management